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CHAPTER 208. H.F.No.198.

An act requiring railroad companies to provide suitable
toilet rooms in railroad depots.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :
SECTION i. The railroad and warehouse commission TOIU-I rooms. . . - 1 1 - ' o r depots,

of this state is hereby authorized and empowered, on com-
plaint duly made, to order that all railroad companies op-
erating within the State of Minnesota shall provide or
cause to IDC provided suitable toilet rooms in, or imme-
diately adjacent to, every railroad station waiting room
located on its lines in this state, and they are hereby re-
quired to maintain and keep said toilet rooms in a good
sanitary condition. Provided, in case there is no water
and sewerage system in towns where railroad station
waiting" rooms arc located, which extends to a point not
more than one hundred feet distant from such station
waiting' rooms; then, and in such case, said railroad com-
panies shall provide and maintain, in good sanitary condi-
tion, within a reasonable and convenient distance of said
station waiting rooms, a suitable closet or privy.

SEC. 2. Any railroad company maintaining waiting Penalty for
i. ..1 • *. <-• • ^i • It. i i 11 r -i / violation.rooms at their stations in this state, who shall tail to

comply with the provisions of section i, of this act, shall
be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction
thereof shall be subject to a fine of not exceeding one
hundred dollars ($100.00) and costs of prosecution.

SEC. 3. The railroad and warehouse commission of
the state shall have power to enforce the provisions of this
act.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after June ist, 1905.

Approved April 17. 1905.

CHAPTER 209. H. F. NO. 24.

An act to legalize mortgage foreclosure sales hereto-
fore made.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:
SECTION i. Every mortgage foreclosure sale herelo-

fore made under a power of sale in the usual form con-
tained in any mortgage executed under the laws of the


